A B C F G H [ | K
Personnel Indirect Cost
1 |Division DOH Program Unit Name Revenue Source Name Collected 12.4% Impact
These are cremation fees. This administrative charge would essentially
cancel half the budget increase or 2.5 forensic pathologists the OME
received for FY19. This funding replacement could also eliminate 6 full-time
death investigators, or about 15 locum tenens pathologists trips per year. A
$600,000 reduction in funding that can not be used for direct OME services
would have a significant negative impact on the OME's efforts to reduce
2 |DCP OFFICE OF MEDICAL EXAMINER Medical Examiner Office 2158 DOH Medical Examiner Fees 2,050,756.56 4,725,406.48 585,950.40 case backlogs and improve turnaround times for existing cases.
3 OFFICE OF MEDICAL EXAMINER Total 2,050,756.56 4,725,406.48 585,950.40
| 4 | DCP Chemical Environmental Laboratory - Chem Organic/Radiation Chemistry 2160 DOH Health Laboratory Fees 48,011.55 206,063.83 25,551.91
| 5 |bcp Chemical Environmental Laboratory - Chem Water Microbiology 2260 Contract Revenues 3,724.00 -
DEQ testing already requires more resources than available funding.
Further cuts in the form of taking funding away from services and
redirecting it to administrative costs will harm the quantity and quality of
i DCP Chemical Environmental Laboratory - Chem Water Microbiology 2160 DOH Health Laboratory Fees 103,649.00 113,586.28 14,084.70 testing DEQ receives.
| 7 |ocp Chemical Environmental Laboratory - Chem Inorganic Chemistry 2260 Contract Revenues 99.00 -
i DCP Chemical Environmental Laboratory - Chem Inorganic Chemistry 2160 DOH Health Laboratory Fees 6,481.79 304,221.74 37,723.50
| 9 [bcp Chemical Environmental Laboratory - Chem Metals 2260 Contract Revenues 238.50 -
10 [DCP Chemical Environmental Laboratory - Chem Metals 2160 DOH Health Laboratory Fees 11,475.84 171,794.46 21,302.51
11 Chemical Envir | Lab. y - Chem Total 173,679.68 795,666.31 98,662.62
Toxicology receives a set proportion of funds for a specific purpose to serve
the testing needs of Public Safety and the OME. The Toxicology Lab already
struggles to meet the needs of Public Safety within our current limited
allocations. Diverting funds from this direct service would harm our ability
12 |DCP Forensic Toxicology Laboratory - Tox Law Enforcement Toxicology 1078 Driver's License Reinstatement 633,600.00 1,133,687.06 140,577.20 to perform all tests needed and expected from our key customers.
13 Forensic Toxicology Laboratory - Tox Total 633,600.00 1,133,687.06 140,577.20
l DCP Lab Improvement -BLO Env Laboratory Certification 2167 DOH Environmental Lab Certification Fees 536,608.73 358,205.32 44,417.46
15 [DCP Lab Improvement -BLO Blood/Alcohol Testing 2537 Other Service Fees 210.00 221.31 27.44
16 Lab Improvement -BLO Total 536,818.73 358,426.63 44,444.90
| 17 |ocp Newborn Screening Program Newborn Screening Admin 2160 DOH Health Laboratory Fees 15.50 268,811.48 33,332.62
ﬁ DCP Newborn Screening Program Newborn Screening Testing 2260 Contract Revenues 15,333.00 -
This fee is already charged an administrative fee equal to the federal
i DCP Newborn Screening Program Newborn Screening Testing 2261 Non-Federal Grants 60,223.09 - indirect rate.
20 |DCP Newborn Screening Program Newborn Screening Testing 2159 DOH Metabolic Screening Fees 5,124,253.13 1,010,844.95 125,344.77 Already being collected
21 Newborn Screening Program Total 5,199,824.72 1,279,656.43 158,677.40
| 22 |bCP Infectious Disease Laboratory - Micro Immunology and Virology Testing 2537 Other Service Fees (13.00) -
| 23 [DCP Infectious Disease Laboratory - Micro Immunology and Virology Testing 2801 Sale of Services-Dedicated Credits 4,185.00 -
| 24 |bCP Infectious Disease Laboratory - Micro Immunology and Virology Testing 2261 Non-Federal Grants 7,000.00 -
An administrative charge would reduce the funds available to provide direct
services to citizens of Utah. We keep asking for building blocks, because we
already struggle to meet demands for testing and are unable to expand
| 25 |bCP Infectious Disease Laboratory - Micro Immunology and Virology Testing 2260 Contract Revenues 186,436.75 - testing to the full breadth of at-risk populations who need it.
| 26 [DCP Infectious Disease Laboratory - Micro Immunology and Virology Testing 2160 DOH Health Laboratory Fees 884,750.83 190,023.93 23,562.97
i DCP Infectious Disease Laboratory - Micro TB --General funds 2801 Sale of Services-Dedicated Credits 12,500.00 3,097.33 384.07
| 28 [DCP Infectious Disease Laboratory - Micro Molecular Microbiology 2160 DOH Health Laboratory Fees 57,150.00 6,336.46 785.72
29 |DCP Infectious Disease Laboratory - Micro CSTE Flu 2261 Non-Federal Grants 51,677.40 42,346.97 5,251.02
30 Infectious Disease Laboratory - Micro Total 1,203,686.98 241,804.69 29,983.78
i DCP Prevention, Treatment and Care Services Program (PTCP) Ryan White Drug Rebate 2270 CONT: Ryan White 3408 Drug Discount 2,458,753.39 -
These funds are already charged the indirect rate on the direct personnel
services. These collections are essentially federal funds and assessed the
| 32 |bCP Prevention, Treatment and Care Services Program (PTCP) Ryan White Drug Rebate 2269 CONT: Ryan White Drug Manufacturers Rebate 4,127,668.93 1,527,555.03 189,416.82 approved federal indirect rate.
ﬁ DCP Prevention, Treatment and Care Services Program (PTCP) Refugee Mental Health - SL Co. 2261 Non-Federal Grants 424.10 -
34 |DCP Prevention, Treatment and Care Services Program (PTCP) Refugee Mental Health - SL Co. 2261 Non-Federal Grants 136,139.03 5,222.31 647.57
35 (PTCP) Total 6,722,985.45 1,532,777.34 190,064.39
| 36 |DCP Violence & Injury Prevention Program CSTE Substance Abuse Indicators 2933 Sub-recipient Of Other Government Fed Revenue (3,306.75) -
i DCP Violence & Injury Prevention Program CSTE Substance Abuse Indicators 2802 Contracts for Services 8,200.00 -
| 38 |DCP Violence & Injury Prevention Program Spine Cord Injury (SCI) MV Impd($201 2081 DUI Impound Fees 158,341.87 - No personnel services associated with this funding.
39 |DCP Violence & Injury Prevention Program Spine Cord Injury (SCI) MV Impd($201 2086 TAX Registration Fees 194,248.59 317.19 39.33




B C F G H | K
40 Violence & Injury Prevention Program Total 357,483.71 317.19 39.33
Reducing Tobacco funding for administrative costs would reduce the funds
available to provide direct service and educational efforts to the public. This
would severely reduce our ability to be responsive to emerging trends and
| 41| Tobacco Prevention & Control Program Tobacco Tax -~ Restricted Revenue 1009 DOH Cigarette Tax Restricted 3,150,000.00 377,921.42 46,862.26 outbreaks, such as the current lung injury outbreak occurring with vaping.
42 Tobacco Prevention & Control Program Tobacco Settlement Agreement -- R¢ 1999 Tobacco Settlement Funds 3,847,100.00 283,108.36 35,105.44
43 Tobacco Prevention & Control Program Total 6,997,100.00 661,029.78 81,967.69
| 44 | Office of Health Care Statistics HCS Director 2802 Contracts for Services 16,083.76 -
i Office of Health Care Statistics HCS Director 2936 Private Payments 122,437.28 -
The application of an administrative charge would result in the loss of one
employee. The impact to the program would be primarily the loss in the
ability to verify the data coming in from our contractors. That would surely
mean a decrease in data quality and compliance by data suppliers. A cut
that large would very likely impact our ability to comply with data reporting
requirements and result in the loss of one or more of our current reporting
i Office of Health Care Statistics HCS Director 2168 Health Data Fees 312,712.08 529,125.13 65,611.52 activities.
| 47 | Office of Health Care Statistics All Payer Database 2260 Contract Revenues 30,157.08 -
ﬁ Office of Health Care Statistics All Payer Database 2168 Health Data Fees 139,745.00 164,456.82 20,392.65
4_9 Office of Health Care Statistics NRHI Contract 2802 Contracts for Services (0.90) -
50 Office of Health Care Statistics NRHI Contract 2260 Contract Revenues 16,832.48 12,189.22 1,511.46
51 Office of Health Care istics Total 637,966.78 705,771.17 87,515.63
| 52| Office of Vital Records and Statistics Vital Records 2985 Non-sufficient Funds Checks Clearing Account 51.17 -
The impact of an application of an administrative charge would be to slow
the rewrite of the Vital Records Application Portal and to slow the process
i Office of Vital Records and Statistics Vital Records 2157 DOH Vital Statistic Fees 1,400,959.15 1,484,208.20 184,041.82 of keying historical records.
| 54 | Office of Vital Records and Statistics VSCP/National Center for Health Stat 2260 Contract Revenues (28,405.00) -
i Office of Vital Records and Statistics VSCP/National Center for Health Stat 2260 Contract Revenues 608,162.44 543,597.14 67,406.05
56 Office of Vital Records and Statistics Adoption Registry 2177 DOH Adoption Records Access Fees 1,965.00 2,499.04 309.88
57 Office of Vital Records and Statistics Total 1,982,732.76 2,030,304.38 251,757.74
58 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES EMS Reg: TRG Sales/Rental 2985 Non-sufficient Funds Checks Clearing Account 60.00 -
Funding would be redirected from EMS Grants Awarded to local EMS
2 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES EMS Reg: TRG Sales/Rental 2848 Training-Student Fees 540,623.77 456,056.01 56,550.95 agencies to cover administrative costs.
i EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES EMS Grants Administration 2162 DOH Emergency Medical Service Surcharge 2,296,212.39 1,229,955.48 152,514.48
61 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES State Opioid Overdose Surveillance 2802 Contracts for Services 48,631.74 53,561.89 6,641.67
62 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES Total 2,885,527.90 1,739,573.38 215,707.10
| 63 | HEALTH FACILITY LICENSING AND CERTIFICATION Civil Money Penalty 2169 Civil Money Penalties 449,861.37 1,179.03 146.20
The program would be unable to complete the necessary enhancements
and cover the increasing maintenance costs of the Direct Access Clearance
| 64 | HEALTH FACILITY LICENSING AND CERTIFICATION State Background Check 2905 DOH Health Facility Licensing Background Screening Fee 105,000.00 173,557.21 21,521.09 System.
| 65| HEALTH FACILITY LICENSING AND CERTIFICATION Plan Review - Dedicated Credits 2164 DOH Health Care Facilities Plan Review Fees 237,412.30 288,043.43 35,717.39
66 HEALTH FACILITY LICENSING AND CERTIFICATION State Abortion Clinics 2172 DOH Abortion Clinic Inspection & Licensing Fees 2,060.00 2,037.90 252.70
67 HEALTH FACILITY LICENSING AND CERTIFICATION Total 794,333.67 464,817.57 57,637.38
Hearing screenings and services provided statewide would have to be
decreased. Additionally, identifying services provided by the Critical
68 Early Hearing Detection & Intervention Programs Newborn Hearing Screening (Kit Fee 2159 DOH Metabolic Screening Fees 314,987.66 277,111.22 34,361.79 Congenital Heart Defect program would have to be significantly reduced.
69 Early Hearing Detection & Intervention Programs Total 314,987.66 277,111.22 34,361.79
A Organ Donations Transplant Program - Restricted Funds  Organ Donations Transplant Restrict¢ 1974 Contributions From Private-Restricted 41,450.99
| 71| Organ Donations Transplant Program - Restricted Funds  Kurt Oscarson Organ Transplant Rest 1973 Children Organ Donor Tax Check-off 39,429.82 556.70 69.03 No personnel services
72 Organ Donations Transplant Program - Restricted Funds Organ Donation Revenue - DLD Publi 1974 Contributions From Private-Restricted 70,876.80
73 Total 151,757.61 556.70 69.03
74 Grand Total 30,643,242.21 15,946,906.33  1,977,416.38




